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BACHELOR OF ARTS 

SOCIOLOGY MAJOR 
2015/16 Academic Year 

MAJOR REQUIREMENTS 

  42 senior-level, non-duplicative credits  
  All Sociology majors complete the same 21CR in Required Courses, and an additional 21CR in Senior Level courses which are  

 determined by a student’s specialization: (a) general Sociology; (b) Criminology; or (c) Family, Youth and Diversity 

  At least 6CR at the 400-level - SOCI 426 does not satisfy this requirement 

REQUIRED JUNIOR LEVEL COURSES1
                  3 CREDITS 

   SOCI 100: Introductory Sociology 

REQUIRED SENIOR LEVEL COURSES – ALL SPECIALIZATIONS                  21 CREDITS 

3 CREDITS    SOCI 301: Sociology of Gender 

    SOCI 361: Social Inequality in Canada 

    SOCI 368: Race and Ethnic Relations in Canada 

3 CREDITS    SOCI 225: Criminology 

    SOCI 271: Introduction to the Family 

3 CREDITS     SOCI 241: Social Psychology2 

3 CREDITS     SOCI 310: Introduction to Social Statistics3 

3 CREDITS    SOCI 315: Introduction to Social Research Methods 

3 CREDITS    SOCI 332: Classical Sociological Theory 

3 CREDITS    SOCI 333: Contemporary Sociological Theory 

SENIOR LEVEL COURSES4 – (A) GENERAL SOCIOLOGY                  21 CREDITS 

   SOCI ________________        SOCI ________________ 

   SOCI ________________        SOCI ________________ 

   SOCI ________________        SOCI ________________ (400-level)5 

   SOCI ________________ (400-level)5 

SENIOR LEVEL COURSES4 – (B) CRIMINOLOGY                  21 CREDITS 

3 CREDITS     SOCI 225: Criminology or SOCI ________________  

 * If SOCI 225 was taken in the Required Courses, it must be replaced with 3CR from Criminology. 

3 CREDITS     SOCI 321: Youth, Crime and Society 

3 CREDITS    SOCI 327: Criminal Justice Administration in Canada 

12 CREDITS**    SOCI 224: Deviance and Conformity     SOCI 303: Contemporary Issues in Criminology 

6CR MUST    SOCI 320: White Collar/Corporate Crime Criminality     SOCI 329: Sociology of Law  

BE AT THE     SOCI 403: Special Topics in Criminology and Criminal Justice 

400-LEVEL    SOCI 416: Quantitative Research Methods*     SOCI 418: Qualitative Research Methods* 

     SOCI 421: Sociology of Punishment      SOCI 422: Aboriginal Peoples and Justice 

     SOCI 424: Advanced Topics in Deviance, Normality and Social Control 

     SOCI 425: Conducting Sociological Research  

     SOCI 426: Community-Based Sociology Project      SOCI 428: Police and the Community  

     SOCI 430: Gender, Crime and Justice     SOCI 498: Individual Study 

  * Only one of SOCI 416 and SOCI 418 can be used toward the Senior Level Courses for this specialization. 

  ** Students who took SOCI 463 in Winter 2014 can use the course toward this specialization. 



 

 

 

SENIOR LEVEL COURSES4 – (C) FAMILY, YOUTH & DIVERSITY                  21 CREDITS 

3 CREDITS     SOCI 271: Introduction to the Family* or SOCI ________________  

3 CREDITS     SOCI 301: Sociology of Gender* or SOCI ________________ 

3 CREDITS    SOCI 361: Social Inequality in Canada* or SOCI ________________ 

3 CREDITS    SOCI 368: Race and Ethnic Relations in Canada* or SOCI ________________ 

3 CREDITS    SOCI 377: Sociology of Youth 

6 CREDITS    SOCI 430: Gender, Crime and Justice  

     SOCI 470: Advanced Topics in the Sociology of Families 

     SOCI 477: Advanced Topics in Youth 

     SOCI 498: Individual Study 

  * If SOCI 271, SOCI 301, SOCI 361 or SOCI 368 have been taken in the Required Courses, students can substitute in any  

  non-duplicative, senior-level Sociology course to complete this specialization 

IMPORTANT PLANNING NOTES 

1. SOCI 100 can be used toward the Social Sciences core requirement of the BA degree.  

2. SOCI 241 and PSYC 241 are equivalent courses. Credit can be obtained in only one of the two courses. PSYC 241 can be used 
toward a Sociology major. 

3. Students who have previously completed SOCI 210 will not be required to take SOCI 310, as SOCI 210 and 310 are equivalent. 

4.  See below for a listing of Sociology courses offered at MacEwan University. Course offerings will vary from academic year to 
academic year. Student may address questions about planned course offerings to the Sociology discipline chair or the Faculty of 
Arts and Science Program Services Office. 

5.  SOCI 426, which is a field placement course, does not satisfy this major’s 400-level requirements.  

SOCIOLOGY COURSE OFFERINGS 
 

    SOCI 100: Introductory Sociology  

    SOCI 101: Canadian Society 

    SOCI 102: Social Problems  
 

    SOCI 224: Deviance and Conformity  

    SOCI 225: Criminology  

    SOCI 241: Social Psychology4  

    SOCI 251: Population and Society  

    SOCI 269: Introductory Sociology of Globalization  

    SOCI 271: Introduction to the Family 

    SOCI 290: Introduction to the Sociology of Health and 

 Illness 
 

    SOCI 301: Sociology of Gender 

    SOCI 303: Contemporary Issues in Criminology  

    SOCI 310: Introduction to Social Statistics5  

    SOCI 315: Introduction to Social Research Methods  

    SOCI 320: White Collar Crime & Corporate Criminality 

    SOCI 321: Youth, Crime and Society  

    SOCI 327: Criminal Justice in Canada 

    SOCI 329: Sociology of Law 

    SOCI 332: Classical Sociological Theory 

    SOCI 333: Contemporary Theory 

    SOCI 361: Social Inequality in Canada 

    SOCI 362: Organization of Work 

    SOCI 363: Sociology of Mental Illness 

    SOCI 368: Race and Ethnic Relations in Canada 

    SOCI 377: Sociology of Youth 

    SOCI 387: Sociology of Religion 

    SOCI 393: Politics and Social Change 

 

    SOCI 400: Sociology Senior Seminar  

    SOCI 403: Special Topics in Criminology and Criminal 

 Justice 

    SOCI 402: Special Topics in Sociology 

    SOCI 416: Quantitative Research Methods 

    SOCI 418: Qualitative Research Methods  

    SOCI 421: Sociology of Punishment 

    SOCI 422: Aboriginal Peoples and Justice 

    SOCI 424: Advanced Topics in Deviance, Normality, 

 and Social Control 

    SOCI 425: Conducting Sociological Research 

    SOCI 426: Community-Based Sociology Project5 

    SOCI 428: Police and the Community  

    SOCI 430: Gender, Crime and Justice 

    SOCI 449: Advanced Topics in Social Psychology 

    SOCI 463: Advanced Topics in Canadian Society 

    SOCI 470: Advanced Topics in the Sociology of 

 Families 

    SOCI 477: Advanced Topics in Youth 

    SOCI 498: Individual Study 

 


